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WARRANT NO.

118046731
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 986-0926 EXT.

INVOICE NO.  INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY _ DOCUMENT AMOUNT
57927 - G15914 REVENUE REFUND 690 VP019118 225.00

ISSUE DATE: WARRANT AMOUNT

11/07/03 225.00
VENDOR NAME: KENNETH & DIANNE BUSCHER
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STATE OF OREGON 96-10
Dept of Administrative Services 1232
To the State Treasurer, Salem, OR 97301-3896

BANK WARRANT NO.

CHECK DATE 11 8046731
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
{503) 986-0926 EXT. 11/07/03
%6 PAY THIS AMOUNT
DOCUMENT NO. $225.00
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
TO: GINA BEAMAN, FISCAL
CC: G-15914 D3
FROM: JERRY GAINEY C);l
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REFUND CHECK
PLEASE REFUND $225.00 TO KENNETH & DIANNE BUSCHER FILE # G-15914,
RECEIPT #57927. THESE FUNDS ARE REFUNDED DUE TO EXCESS FEES
COLLECTED FOR APPLICATION.
PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING MAILING ADDRESS ON THE CHECK:
KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER
3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD
BONANZA OR 97623
Approved

Dwight French
Manager, Water Rights Divsion



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
KLAMATH COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF DIMINUTION OF A )
PORTION OF A PERFECTED AND ) FINALORDER
DEVELOPED WATER RIGHT IN THE NAME )
OF GLEN, ALDA, AND PHILIP ISRAEL )
FINDINGS OF FACTS

1. On July 21, 2003, the Department received an affidavit from Ken and Dianne Buscher, 3286
E. Langell Valley Road, Bonanza, Oregon, stating they are the owners of lands and the water
right appurtenant as evidenced by Certificate 41993, State Record of Water Right
Certificates. The affidavit further states they have obtained a better source of water for
primary irrigation of these lands and requests the water right be diminished from a right for
primary irrigation to a right for supplemental irrigation of the lands.

2. The water right to be diminished is the right described by Certificate 41993, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. The water right allows the use of not to exceed 1.60 cubic foot per
second of water from the Sycan River, tributary to the Sprague River, for irrigation of 29.7
acres and supplemental irrigation of 145.0 acres. The priority date is December 24, 1965.
The point of diversion is located in the NWY SW'%, Section 34, Township 35 South, Range
12 East, W. M.; 1410 feet North and 1230 feet East from the SW Corner of section 34.

3. The affidavit requests the following lands be diminished from primary irrigation to
supplemental irrigation:

TWP RNG MER | 1/4 | 1/4 |DLC | LOT| ACRES
35 | S |12 | E | WM |NW | SW 5.9
35 | 8 |12 | E | WM [SW | SW 23.8

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Director of the Water Resources Department concludes that the portion of the right
evidenced by Water Right Certificate 41993 as described in Findings of Fact #3 has been
diminished from primary irrigation to supplemental irrigation

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition for judicial review
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.

S41439/G15914.GLN Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 58, Page 97.



ORDER
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Certificate 41993 is canceled.
2. The water right described by Certificate 41993 is diminished from a right for primary

irrigation to a right for supplemental irrigation. The Department shall issue Certificate
80446, a new and superseding certificate, to confirm the dimunition of the right

):VPaul R. ﬁary, Director

Dated 0&/2)614 e?Ol 2003

S41439/G15914.GLN Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 58, Page 98.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF KLAMATH

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER
3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD
BONANZA, OR 97623

confirms the right to use the waters of SYCAN RIVER, a tributary of the SPRAGUE RIVER, for
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 174.7 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 31116. The date of priority is December 24, 1965. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used, and shall not exceed
1.60 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or the equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

TWP RNG [ MER |SEC| 1/4 | 1/4 | DLC |LOT LOCATION

35| S|12| E| WM. | 34 | NW | SW 1410 feet North and 1320 feet East from SW Corner of
Section 34

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second or the
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall further be limited to a diversion not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per
acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right further shall be limited to
any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land and shall not exceed the
limitation allowed herein. Althoughthis right is-issued for supplemental irrigation, in the interest of
conserving ground water supplies, the right may be exercised at times when water is available in the
ground water supply provided that the total quantity diverted from all sources of supply does not exceed
the limitation allowed herein.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

S41493/G15914.rr.GLN Page 1 of 2 80446




TWP RNG MER [ SEC| 1/4 | 1/4 DLC LOT | ACRES
35 S 12 E |WM. 34 |NW [SW 5.9
35 S 12 E |WM. 34 [SW |SW 23.8
36 S 12 E |WM. 3 |INE [NW 3 40.0
36 S 12 E |WM. 3 |SE |[NW 40.0
36 S 12 W WM 3 |INE |SW 40.0
36 S 12 W | WM 3 |NW |SW 25.0

This certificate is issued to confirm the right modified by provisions of an order recorded at Special Order
Volume 58, Page 97, diminishing the right evidenced by Certificate 41993. This certificate supersedes

Certificate 41993.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place

of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 0 cbob 20/ 2_003

S41493/G15914.1r.GLN

ol t S

e Paul R. deary

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 80446.

Page 2 of 2
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  KLAMATH

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certifp, Ther CLEN, ALDA, & PHILIP ISRARL

f 97621

E K) of Pes O. Box 25, Beatty , State of Oregon , has made proof
: to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
: Sycan River .

!

: a tributary of Sprague River for the purpose of

irrigation of 29,7 acres and supplemental irxrigation ef 145.0 acres

under Permit No. 31116 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from December 24, 1965

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.60 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NWk SWk, Section 34, T. 35 S., R 12 E., W. M.,
1510 feet BHorth and 1230 feet East from SW Corner, Section 34.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one~fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, OF 1te equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to

a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per scre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year; provided further that the right allowed herein
shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right'exist-
ing for the same land and shall not exceed tha limitation allowed herein, provided
further that although declared herein to be for supplemental irrigation the right
allowed may, in the interest of conserving the ground water supplies, be exercised
at times when water is available in the ground water supply provided® gnd shqll
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

eppurtenant, is as follows: Primary . Supplemental
) 5.9 acres Nk swk
] 23.8 acres swk swk
Section 34

T. 35 5., R. 12 B., W. M.
40.0 acres Lot 3 (NEkx m’wk)
Nwk

40.0 acres SEX

; 40.0 acres NEk swik
25.0 acres Nk swk
Section 3

Te 36 Se, Re 12 E., We M.

% that the total quantity diverted from all sources of supply does not exceed the
1imitation allowed herein,

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is resiricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. April 14, 1975

Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 ,page 41993 60444’
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Oregon Water Resources Department

Water Rights Division
Water Rights Application
Number G-15914

Final Oxder

Application History

On January 22, 2003, Kenneth and Dianne Buscher submitted an
application to the Department for a water use permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on August 12, 2003. The
protest period closed September 26, 2003, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order
Application G-15914 therefore is approved as proposed by the
Proposed Final Order, and Permit G-15503 is issued as limited by
the conditions proposed by the Proposed Final Order.
DATED October _ 2% , 2003

MC}«J

Paul R. éleary, Didrector

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review of this order must be filed within the 60 day time
period specified by ORS 183.484 (2).

This statement of judicial review rights does not create a right to
judicial review of this order, if judicial review is otherwise
precluded by law. Where no changes have been made to a Proposed
Final Order on a water right application and no protests have been
filed during the protest period, the final order is not subject to
judicial review.



This document was prepared by Jerry Gainey. If you have any questions about any of the statements
contained in this document I am the most likely the best person to answer your questions. You can

reach me at (503) 986-0812.

Ifyou have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and want
to know the status, please contact Renee Moulun at 503-986-0824.

Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our Water
Rights Information Group at 503-986-0801.

Address all other correspondence to: Water Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department,
725 Summer St NE Ste A, Salem OR 97301-1271; Fax: 503-986-0901.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF KLAMATH
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER
3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD (541)545-3102
BONANZA, OR 97623
The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-15914

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 3 IN SYCAN RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION USE ON 126.1 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION USE ON 80.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.91 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31
DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 22, 2003

WELL LOCATION: SW * SE %, SECTION 4, T36S, R12E, W.M.; 500 FEET NORTH &
1080 FEET EAST FROM S1/4 CORNER, SECTION 4

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and
3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PR RY SUPPLEMENTAL
NW >4 SW * 5.9 ACRES
SW %4 SW % 23.8 ACRES
SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.
NE % NW %4 40.0 ACRES
SE > NW %3 40.0 ACRES
SECTION 3
PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL

% SE ¥ 35.0 ACRES
% SE ¥ 38.0 ACRES
% SE ¥ 23.4 ACRES
SECTION 4
TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15503




PAGE 2

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under
this permit, the Department requires the water user to make and report
annual static water level measurements. The static water level shall be
measured in the month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the
Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

Initial and Annual Measurements

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level
measurement in the month specified above once well construction is
complete and annually thereafter until use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun

Reference Water Level Determination

Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit one static
water level measurement in the month specified above which will
establish the reference level against which future annual measurements
will be compared. The water user is not required to measure additional
water levels after the reference 1level has been determined unless
required by the Director. The additional measurements may be required in

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department, PERMIT G-15503



PAGE 3

a different month. If the measurement requirement is stopped, the
Director may restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner,
registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer,
licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction
Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the
measurement to:

(A) Identify each well with its associated measurement; and

(B) Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot
as depth-to-water below ground surface; and

(C) Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and

(D) Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations
submitted to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of
withdrawal from, the well(s) if annual water level measurements reveal
any of the following events:

(A) An average water level decline of three or more feet per year
for five consecutive years; or '

(B) A water level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five
consecutive years; or

C) A water level decline of 25 or more feet; or

D) Hydraulic interference leading to a decline of 25 or more feet
in any neighboring well with senior priority.

—~ e~

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the annual
water level rises above the decline level which triggered the action or
until the Department determines, based on the permittee's and/or the
Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the
aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely
impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in
no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a'result of use under this permit. If more
than one well is involved, the '‘water user may submit an alternative
measurement and reporting . plan for review and approval by the
Department.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Application G-159114 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15503
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The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works
shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in
the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user 1is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before
October 1, 2008. If the water is not completely applied before this
date, and the permittee wishes to continue development under the permit,
the permittee must submit an application for extension of time, which
may be approved based upon the merit of the application.

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15503



PAGE 5
Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a
map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Issued October @ , 2003

4&@4 Glow
Paul R. Cleary, Director

Water Resources Department

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon
accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or
certificate is available.

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permittees involved in ground-
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury,
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal
of archeological objects from public and private lands without an
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office.
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15503
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Mailing List for FO Copies
Application # G-15914 Mailing List Print Date: October 3,2003

Original mailed to(when permit issued, include copy of permit map):

Applicant: KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER , 3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD, BONANZA
OR 97623

For FO w/Permit - Copies sent to:
1. WRD - File # G-15914

2. WRD - Ken Stahr

For FO w/ Permit - FO and Map Copies sent to (Remember to
reduce copy margins):

3. WRD - Data Center

4. WRD - Watermaster District #: 17

For FO w/PERMIT, w/Permit, or for Denial - Copies to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent,
Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)
1.

For FO w/PERMIT or w/Permit - "$10 LETTER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested
or paid for copies
1.

2.

CASEWORKER: Gaineyjw



_ FO CHECKLIST
FILE # é/ /S?/ff REVIEW DATE: /2 3 | 02

PFO WEEK # %2 O PFO TO FO CONVERSION INITIALS: JWG
FO WEEK # WM District

Region Mgr _
ODFW Bio
Y@ Has applicant name and address changed, or has the file been reassigned?
If new:

In preparing to create the FO, you should check the following:

1.Y/ Were comments received? If so, from whom and when?
Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of water (see notes, if any,
listed above)

2, On the PFO CC list, verify names and mailing addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of comment date,
affected landowners, and those who paid the $10 fee.

3.YIN/ Have affected land owners been notified? If not, refer to #9.
4. Y/N Has ODFW asked for self certification of screening condition? If yes, include fish screening form
Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map.)
nclude or exclude permit conditions

enfy Payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option)

YW

Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid — Prepare refund request for excess fees, including standing
fees if no protest is filed and no modifications are being made to the PFO.

2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking. Exam Fee Paid 280
Q fee 2

15 CFS/AF o Subtotal 75

Addnl. Recording Fee 250.00 //7

TOTAL Q Total £SO
Amount Paid 5
Amount 225

@/ N Is further processing possible? If not state reason:

FO Type: (circle types) DENIAL FO w/o PERMIT (REASON: Lacks Fees Lacks Easement
Lacks Approved Dam Plans and Specifications

(FOW zou,‘lﬁ {‘D Q% /\/J,/{a;,\_,

Once FO document is completed:

9. Save WordPerfect document in M\A\GROUPS\WR\FO\WEEK . ’\_) /‘
10. Print final draft of document and submit for peer review

11. Complete routing list

The purpose of this checklist is to be used as a working document by Department staff to aid in the production of the related Initial Review, Proposed
Final Order, or Final Order. It is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to produce the document, nor is it intended to
serve any purpose other than that stated above. The related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order is intended to stand alone as the record
of factors considered in its production



PFO CHECKLIST

APPLICATION # /7/ /SG1 ‘/ SAVE IN PFO WORK WEEK: ¢/ 20
—10._IR Date (a{/ 20/03 __ public Notice Date d;/ 2 t/ 07 _ GommentRecd A o

~~ 20. Filed after 10/23/997 (¥'/ N (if N A date should be included)

4 :
Changes from IR determinations: W Q/OI K 4}\”9\-‘) (k( \
N 4 T PR | PY bt 20
Zond BT Gig ko off=77°

7/

Agencies and Additional People to Notify:

4 Shortcomings preventing PFO, FO, or permit? Y /@ Should process continue@l N

_4 Is second groundwater review complete? Y //N)necessary? Yl@

A. IR identifies as on DEQ 303d List? Y/N @ Comments received? Y l@

Initials: _é_wé_ Date: d Revised 3/7/
FEES: EXAM: )50 [ s
Q 725 75
SUBTOTAL TEE .f
RECORD /75 2
TOTAL L5 0
PD ‘ B72S

7 CE>



Application #: _2 /5714

County /{[ AmaTH Basin: /4~ KLAmATH WAB:
Township 355 Range /2& Section _2 ¥ 1/41/4_See trp
365 /2E 3 ey o’

+/10/ Groundwater Review A B/ D River/Stream Name
__ Groundwater Availabifity A B @
~Ob. Is the well located in a GWLA or CGWA or TIN R3E? (If applicable, include map with POD) Y/ N

5. use_LL 1261 A / ST A oy Date(9_//22/0% _ (if muni or quasi-muni use send to Doug Parrow)
. Allowed under Basin Program(3} / N Limitations? Y /() #4255 59 2620

Ao, Withdeawn? Y /D season allowed
__AS. Basin Maps have been checked. Y /) River Mile 07 5L

‘45{ | sww@/N (if Y notify state parks) S praGue /6 ver o Above

Surface water Availability (80% live flow / 50% storage@

XY

Divis 33: Y/ N AboveBonn Y /N Not allowed April 15 - September 30 Y / N
Below Bonn Y /N IfY add PISPC

Statewide Y/N
Rate //(D ,?
Dayr 3 raea 251 CF5 o L UCFS
Season: Normal 3'”’ ’0( 3 Req 3\\\._ (0\‘3(

B.O.R. or Doug Co. project Y / @ contract #

Small (<0.1cfs, <9.2AF), Medium (>0.1 or <1.5¢fs, >9.2 or < 100AF, Contract Storsd Water) 0@1.5 cfs, >100 AF)
condition 7I and municipal require the Large conditions 7€ )

Land use approval needs approval  county notified NA

Watermaster Dist: (1 2 16 18 20-NWR) (3 4 5 21-NCR) (6 8 9 10-ER) (11 12 {7/SCR) (13 14 15 19-SWR)
/125 Conflict?@ No W. A V\U-49\ bM\owﬁ' ot to dimdishe C -3 . 41945

_ , , IN frogeess
per interactive mapping DOA 10137 N (NO QOPY TO PAUL MEASLES) 303D Y/N @ CTUR Y/

[ = o [+.2)
NRL\O N
o \@e IS s

S N

< 13

140. within Oregon Streamflow Restoration Area? Y /N

A Letter format = =Limited= =Bad= =Bad w/ IRshort==Bad w/ HC Opportunity

ﬁ. Attach basin map indicating point of diversion? v

__160. CWRE, representative, etc. to notify?@/ N®cuce )t . QSTE%. Cwek 33‘—/‘\/

R L tna.On_£o0m EA GO DW G A3 W& 195 1w 08 tbr S

Nmée%(‘-)% Date: ﬁ’_ﬂ_\_()}__ c:\myfiles\forms\checkirnew  5/9/!

The purpose of this checklist i3t6 be used as a working document by Department staff to aid in the production of the related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final
Order. It is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to produce the document, nor is it intended to serve any purpose other than that stated
above. The related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order is intended to stand alone as the record of factors considered in its production.



Analysis Results for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1!

Analysis for Application: G15914

Location: 35S-12E-34-NWSW
Uses: IR59P
Basins
IBASIN_NUM|BASIN_NAME|
|l4 ||K1amath ]
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES|WMASTER||ADDRESS |lciTY ||lz1P |[PHON
17 Ilsc 3441627 ||5377 |[Del Sparks |[5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls ||97603-8248 ||541-88
Records Found: 1
WAB
|BASIN|WID |LINK1 ||lLINK2 |
(14 ][70823 |[Water Availability: 50% 80% |[Flood Frequency Analysis |
[14  ][70805 |[Water Availability: 50% 80% ||Flood Frequency Analysis |
Records Found: 2

County

|COUNTY][FIPS |

|Klamath ”41035J

Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1
Rule 4D Records Found: 0

303D Streams
IRRN ||[HUCSEG |FEAT NAME||TRIBAL|WRD_ID | cAUSE||DISCLAIM
1180102020017 0.00 (18010202 17 |[Sycan River || |[14009050100060060350022 | TEMP ||Refer to the 303(d) I

Records Found: 1
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

1of 7 6/11/03 1:24



Analysis Results for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1.

Location: 35S-12E-34-SWSW
Uses: IR 23.8 P
Basins
[BASIN_NUM|[BASIN_NAME|
[14 ||Klamath ]
Records Found: 1

WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES|WMASTER||ADDRESS |lcrTy (7213 |lPHON
117 |lsc 3441627 |5377 |[Del Sparks ][5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls ||97603-8248 |[541-88

Records Found: 1

WAB

[BASIN|WID |[LINK1 [[lLINK2 |
[14  |[70823 |[Water Availability: 50% 80% |[Elood Frequency Analysis |

14 ][70805 |[Water Availability: 50% 80% |[Flood Frequency Analysis |

Records Found: 2

County
[COUNTY][FIPS ||
[Klamath 41035 |
Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

20f7 6/11/03 1:2



Analysis Results for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1:

Location: 36S-12E-3-NENW
Uses: IS40 S

Basins
[BASIN._ NUM|[BASIN_NAME|
| 14 "Klamath |

Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts

|WATERDIST|[REGION||ACRES ||SQ_MILES| WMASTER|ADDRESS lcITY ||zIP |[PHON
[17 IIsc [3441627 |[5377 |[Del Sparks {5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls |[97603-8248 ||541-88
Records Found: 1

WAB

IBASIN|WID |[LINK1 [lLINK2 |

[14  |[70823 |Water Availability: 50% 80% ||Flood Frequency Analysis |
[14  |/70805 ||Water Availability: 50% 80% ||Flood Frequency Analysis |
Records Found: 2

County
|COUNTY|[FIPS |
[Klamath {41035 |
Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

3of7 6/11/03 1:24



Analysis Results for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1.

Location: 36S-12E-3-SENW
Uses: IS40 S
Basins
[BASIN._NUM||BASIN_NAME|
|l4 ||Klamath l
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES|[WMASTER||ADDRESS |lcTy |[zIp |[PHON
[17 Ilsc |[3441627 ]|5377 |[Del Sparks ][5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls |[97603-8248 |[541-88
Records Found: 1
WAB
[BASIN|WID |[LINK1 lLINK2 |
14 HE§_2_§J Water Availability: 50% 80% |Flood Frequency Analysis |
|14 ||70805 "Water Availability: 50% 80% ”f]_ood Frequency Analysis |
Records Found: 2
County _
[couNTY|[FIPS ||
[Klamath ||41035 |
Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0

303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

4 of 7 6/11/03 1:2



Analysis Kesults for Application G15914 hitp://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1:

Location: 36S-12E-4-NESE
Uses: IR35P
Basins
IBASIN_NUM||BASIN_NAME|
|14 ||Klamath |
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES||WMASTER||ADDRESS |lciTY ||zIP |PHON
[17 iIsc 13441627 |[5377 |[Del Sparks |[5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls |[97603-8248 ||541-88
Records Found: 1 -
WAB
IBASIN||WID |[LINK1 [lLINK2 |

[14_ ][70805 |[Water Availability: 50% 80% |[Flood Frequency Analysis |
Records Found: 1

County
|COUNTY||FIPS |
[Klamath |/41035 |

Records Found: 1
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

50f7 6/11/03 1:24



Analysis Results for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1.

Location: 36S-12E-4-SESE
Uses: IR 23.4 P

Basins

[BASIN_ NUM|[BASIN_NAME]|
14 ||k 1amath |
Records Found: 1

WaterMaster Districts

[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES|WMASTER||ADDRESS |lcrTy |lz1P |lPHON
17 |lsc [R441627]|5377 |[Del Sparks ][5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls ]|97603-8248 |[541-88
Records Found: 1

WAB

[BASIN||WID |[LINK1 |lLINK2 |

|14 ”%805 ||Water Availability: 50% 80% ”flood Frequency An&g_s_J
Records Found: 1

County

[COUNTY|[FIPS |

[Klamath |[41035 |

Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

6of7 6/11/03 1:2



Analysis Kesults for Application G15914 http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/...ssid=12486&app_char=G&app_nbr=1:

Location: 36S-12E-4-SWSE
Uses: IR 38 P
Basins
[BASIN_ NUM||BASIN_NAME|
|14 ”Klamath l
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[ACRES |[SQ_MILES||WMASTER||ADDRESS |lciTy ||zIp |PHON
117 |IsC 3441627 |[5377 |[De1 Sparks {5170 Summers Lane |[Klamath Falls |[97603-8248 ||541-88
Records Found: 1
WAB
[BASIN|WID ||LINK1 |[Lvk2

|14 ”70805 ||Water Availability: 50% 80% ” lood Freguency Analysis

Records Found: 1

County
|COUNTY|[FIPS |
IKlamath [[41035 |

Records Found: 1
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

7 of 7 6/11/03 1:24



1ofl

Platcard Report

Township 35.08 Range 12.0E Section 34 A
L | NE | NW | sw I SE L
App# Permit/ Claim/ || Status Govt

H Priority O.I|m rtificate || Decree || dic/lot NE INW|SW| SE || NE|INW|SW| SE || NE||NW| SW| SE || NE || NW|SW | SE Lot DLC
= E - KL102 33.0 13.5|[ 38.0]] 36.4][ 27.7][ 37.5
i) - - dic: 0 IR R | IR IR| IR IR
= lot: 0
== 17.2 47

. dic: 0 IR IR
Y lot: 0
=] 20.0 34.3

L dic:o || IR IR
=] lot: 0
| - - KL103 8.0
[ ] - - dic: 0 IR
| lot: 0

4.0 |[ 40.0}[ 30.0]|[ 7.6

- dic: 0 RI|RI| RI|] R
L lot: 0
= . - KL237 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
(i ] - - dic: 0 IR IR IR IR
b= lot: 0

R - KL254 40.0|[ 40.0 40.0 40.0
i - - dic: 0 R [ IR IR IR
L lot: 0
|0| G1918 G1763 38.0|[ 36.4|[ 25.6| 37.5
| % || 01/23/1961 33928 Rl R IR IR
M G15914 - 59| 238
| %* || 01/22/2003 - R || IR
M $39916 $29710 14.8 3.8
| % || 06/03/1964 34901 IR IR

Page:1 2 Next Last

Return to Platcard Que

Paul R. Cleary, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department+ 158 12th ST. NE + Salem, OR 97310+ Phone: (503)378-8455 + Fax: (503)378-2496

Run Time: 10 seconds

6/11/03 1:20 PM




1ofl

Platcard Report

Township 35.08 Range 12.0E Section 34

_ I NE I NW I swW I SE f |
App# Permit/ Claim/ || Status Govt
||| Priority Certificate || Decree || dic/lot NE|NW|SW/| SE|NE|{ NW | SW|/SE| NE [NW| SW| SE || NE || NW | SW || SE Lot DLC
o $39917 S29711 380 364 | 256]| 375
06/03/1964 33929 IS (s) || 1S (s) || 1S () || 1S (8)
o $41439 S$31116 59 || 238
| ¥ || 12/24/1965 41993 IR || IR
Py S57268 $43105 40.0{ 40.0
04/07/1978 - IR IR
o $63521 S$46826 35.0 15.1 3.0
05/10/1982 - IR IR IR

Page:First Previous 1 2

Return to Platcard Que

Oregon Water Resources Department+ 158 12th ST. NE ¢ Salem, OR 97310 Phone: (503)378-8455 » Fax: (503)378-2496

Run Time: 5 seconds

Paul R. Clearv, Director

6/11/03 1:20 PM



Platcard Report

Township 36.0S Range 12.0E Section 3

L | NE | NW | sw | SE | |
App# Permit/ Claim/ || Status Govt
H Priority O|m_.mmom~m Decree | dic/lot NE [NW | SW | SE || NE ||[NWi{SW/| SE || NE||NW|{ SW | SE {| NE |NW | SW | SE Lot DLC
(R Z E KL123 266 2.2 5.4
i) - - dic: 0 R || IR IR
| lot: 0
Bl 20.0
- dic: 0 IR
| lot: 2
] 36.8|[ 40.0{[ 17.0
3 dic: 0 R | IR | IR
| lot: O
= 6.6 | 32.2 234 15.6
p dic: 0 R || IR IR IR
== lot: O
Bl 36.0
- dic: 0 IR
[ lot: 1
== 7.0
- dic: 0 IR
o lot: 2
N G472 G350 40.0 || 40.0
| % |[ 09/07/1956 33169 IS (s) || 1S (s)
|0| G1752 G1602 40.0 40.0|[ 40.0][ 40.0
| % || 05/31/1960 33170 IR R || IR || IR
v [l G15914 - 40.0 40.0
w.yw.wv O | 017222003 - 1S (s) IS (s)
2 M $33991 S26784 40.0 || 40.0
% || 05/31/1960 33177 R || IR

Page:1 2 Next Last

Return to Platcard Query Screen

Paul R. Cleary, Director
Oregon Water Resources Departments 158 12th ST. NE « Salem, OR 97310« Phone: (503)378-8455 » Fax: (503)378-2496

Run Time: 8 seconds

1ofl 6/11/03 1:22 PM



1ofl

Platcard Report

Township 36.0S Range 12.0E Section 3

_ | NE I NW | swW |l SE | |
App# Permit/ Claim/ || Status Govt

H Priority o|m_.n_=om8 Decree || dic/lot NE || NW | SW| SE || NE |[NW| SW| SE || NE || NW ||SW|/SE|| NE || NW | SW | SE Lot DLC
P S37534 $27972 28.8|| 36.8| 40.0| 32.6
| || 04/09/1962 34775 R IR IR| IR
Py $S40413 $30264 33.2|[ 344
| || 11/04/1964 34777 IR || IR

36.0
||| 11/04/1964 lot: 1 IR

27.0

||| 11/04/1964 lot: 2 IR
o S41439 S31116 400 |l 4001} 25.0
| j| 12/24/1965 41993 1S (s) || 1S (s) || 1S ()
[ 40.0
||| 12/24/1965 lot: 3 IS (s)

Page:First Previous 1 2

Return to Platcard Que

Screen

Paul R. Cleary, Director

Oregon Water Resources Departmente 158 12th ST. NE » Salem, OR 97310 Phone: (503)378-8455 » Fax: (503)378-2496

Run Time: 8 seconds

6/11/03 1:22 PM



1ofl

Platcard Report

Township 36.0S Range 12.0E Section 4

_ NE | NW | swW | SE | |
App# Permit/ Claim/ || Status Govt
Priority Certificate || Decree || dic/lot NE||NW|SWI|SE|NE|[NW|SW|SE||NE|/INW|SW|SE| NE || NW|| SW | SE Lot DLC

o G1752 G1602 15.2 6.7 || 234
05/31/1960 33170 IR IR IR

o G15914 - 35.0 38.0 || 23.4
01/22/2003 - IR IR IR
P82037 -

i 01/29/1997 & IR

Page:1

Return to Platcard Que

Oregon Water Resources Departments 158 12th ST. NE = Salem, OR 97310 Phone: (503)378-8455 * Fax: (503)378-2496

Run Time: 3 seconds

Screen

Paul R, Cleary, Director

6/11/03 1:23 PM
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Mailing List for PFO Copies
Application #G-15914 PFO Date August 12, 2003

Original mailed to:

Applicant: KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER, 3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD, BONANZA,
OR 97623

) _ Copies Mailed
4. WRD - File # G-15914 ByJ@JU——Pf}ORT STATF)
=2, Water Availability: Ken Stahr on: 3\izla3

(DATE)
PFO and Map Copies sent to:

~3: WRD - Watermaster # 17

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

N, Bruce A. Estes, CWRE #1

"$10 LETTER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies

CASEWORKER : Gaineyjw- WEEK 420



BUSCHER RANCH
3286 E. LANGELL VALLEY ROAD
BONANZA, OR 97623
TELEPHONE: 541-345-3102
FAX: 541-545-3102

Mr. Jerry W. Gainey,
Water Right Processing Technician
State of Oregon, Water Resources Department
158 - 12th Street NW
Salem, OR 97301-4172

Re: File G-15914

Dear Mr. Gainey:

Enclosed is additional information required to process our water use permit
application:

1. Affidavit for the Partial Diminution of a Water Right Certificate
2. Application Map
3. Copy of Certificate of Water Right - Permit No. 311116

4 Copy-ofthe Deed-of Frustorhe-propery— c.ul il priyonel ot ke

If there is any additional information that you require, please do not hesitate to

contact us.
Thank you for your help.
Sincerely, %ﬁw
I
Ken and Dianne Buscher
Enclosures

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2003

WATER RESOUHGES Diges:
SALEM, OREG AN EF



AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL DIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of %ﬁ/lg M/Z%/ )
I/We (or authorized agent), ﬁ@‘u_&maﬂw
. o/

Y,

mﬂfm 777 W
DoxXans & C s

residing at 2 000y Koad . 2 77623

telephone number  5Y//- 5Y5=-3/02 J | being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. l@ are the legal owner(s) of the property described as tax lot number , within the
AW sw . . .
SW_Y_ziy Y, Section_F¥  Township 35 S NfS)Range /X (EJW, of the Willamette

Meridian, in & lgswa I County, Oregon, as shown on the

attached map and described in the attached deed and legal description and made part of this affidavit;

2. A portion of water right certificate number 7 ////& issued to ’z%’“j ﬁc&v x ?ﬂfwfygw
with a date of priority of /R /2 /4.5 foruseof /- cubic foot per second of water from
/7 7
/%/ )/116[%0 ‘764/());/ (sources) for the purpose of

s 2 2A 0/ Q /z,wz/ &y{ W J (uses) is appurtenant to my/our property;

3. L@have obtained a J/i%/&bé@% (e.g., better, more economical) source of water for
the primary irrigation of the portion of this water right shown on the attached map and described as follows:
The right to the use of /, 7/ cubic foot per second from /200, 3

for the irrigation of 4.9 acres located:
50

Ve Ve Acres
Y% % Acres a0 o bl ched Yarad
Ya Ya Acres

Section 3¢

Township J$ NG)Range /A W, WM;

4, I/@request the water right be diminished from a right for primary irrigation to a right for supplemental

irrigation of the above described lands;

5. The appurtenant water right is/is not located within the boundaries of an irrigation district (if the right is
located within a district, name it here: ‘71/4/ ); and

7

(MORE - PAGE 1 of 2)

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2003

WATER RESOURCE
SALEM, OREGON =P



AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL DIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE
(CONTINUED - PAGE 2 of 2)

6. I/@agree that if this change is approved, it is permanent and the right to the use of water from
3 (9.7 aetea) cannot be changed back to the primary source. l/@
also agree that so long as there is sufficient water available from the new primary source, I am@ are not
entitled to use any water from V)ﬂlzwn(/é— 3/// & for irrigation of these
lands.

%4/27 / /ﬁ 7/ / 3{/ 0>
1gnature of legal owner as hste on deed, or authorized agent Date

Signature of legal co-owner as listed on deed Date
(if applicable)

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this j g V\ day o

B JEAN PHILLIPS

NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
§es COMMISSION NO, 330152
sl LNk Co MHISSION EXPIRES MAR2, 2

PLEASE ATTACH A LEGIBLE COPY OF : 1) A DEED WHICH LISTS LAND OWNERS AND INCLUDES A LEGAL DESCRIPTION
OF AFFECTED LANDS, AND 2) AN ADJUDICATION MAP, WATER RIGHT FINAL PROOF MAP, OR A TAX LOT MAP WITH THE
PORTION OF THE WATER RIGHT AND/OR LANDS TO BE DIMINISHED CLEARLY DRAWN AND IDENTIFIED. IF ACTING AS
AN AUTHORIZED AGENT, INCLUDE COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY OR OTHER DOCUMENTS GRANTING AUTHORITY TO
ACT ON BEHALF OF LEGAL OWNER(S). January 2003

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2003

WATER RESOURCES p
SALEM, OREGON ="



RECEIVED

¢

JUL 2 1 2003
WATER RESOUHCES DEPT
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  KLAMATR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This ¥g to Cectifp, he 89, am, & VRILTP Ishas

of Pe 0o Boex 25, Beatty , State of w , has made proof
to the W of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

a tributery of Spragus River for the purpose of
irrigation of 29.7 acres and supplemental irrigation of 145.0 acres
under Permit No. 31116 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Decembear 24, 1965

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used jor said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.60 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Mk SWk, Section 34, T. 35 S., R. 12 E., We M.,
1510 feet Horth and 1230 feet East from SW Corner, Section 34.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to  one~forxtieth of onre cubic foot per second
acre, OF ite equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be ar limited %o

I:wdlmum- of not to excead 3 acre feet per acre for each acrs irrigated
the ixrigation sesson of sach year; provided further that the right allowed herein
shall be limited to any deficiency in the svailable supply of any prior right' exist-
ing for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allewed herein, provided
further that slthough declared horein to be for supplemental frrigation the right
allowed may, in the interest of conserving the ground water supplies, be exerciged
at times when water is available in the ground water supply provided® ,ud shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, iz ot follows: prigery . Supplementel
5.9 acree wk suk
23.8 acres swk Sk
Section 34

T. 35 5., R 12 B., Vo M.
40.0 acres Lot 3 (NEX HFuk)
SEk Nk

40,0 acres
40,0 acres Nek swk
25.0 acres % swk
Section 3

To 36 8., Re 12 E., Wo M.

* that the total quantity diverted from all socurces of supply does not exceed the
limitation allowed herein,

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is resiricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized
this date. April 14, 1975

Chrie L. Wheeler

veamevetes co=doids

--State Engineer -
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 36 , page 41993
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33179 ! 1
Qéﬁ acres
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-15914

Proposed Final Order

Summary of Recommendation: The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with conditions.

Application History

On January 22, 2003, KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER submitted an application
to the Department for the following water use permit:

] Amount of Water: 1.91 cubic feet per second

n Use of Water: Irrigation use on 126.1 acres; supplemental

irrigation use on 80.0 acres

Source of Water: Well 3 in Sycan River Basin

u Area of Proposed Use: Klamath County within Section 34,
Township 35 South, Range 12 East, W.M.; Section 3 and Section
4, Township 36 South, Range 12 East, W.M.

On June 20, 2003, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its
Initial Review, determining that "The use of 1.91 cubic feet per second
from Well 3 in Sycan River Basin for irrigation use on 96.4 acres and
supplemental irrigation use on 80.0 acres is allowable from March 1
through October 31 of each year." The applicant did not notify the
Department to stop processing the application within 14 days of that
date.

On June 24, 2003, the Department gave public notice of the application
in its weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments,
and information for interested persons about both obtaining future
notices and a copy of the proposed final order.

No written comments were received within 30 days.

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:

u comments by or consultation with another state agency
] any applicable basin program
u any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance
u the amount of water available
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u the rate and duty for the proposed use

] pending senior applications and existing water rights of
record

n designations of any critical groundwater areas

L the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835

u applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law

] any general basin-wide standard for flow rate and duty of
water allowed

n the need for a flow rate and duty higher than the general
standard

n any comments received

Findings of Fact
The Klamath River Basin Compact allows the use of water for irrigation.

Well 3 in Sycan River Basin is above the Klamath River State Scenic
Waterway.

The Groundwater Section finds, per OAR 390.835(9), there is not a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will
measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the
free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for
recreation, fish and wildlife.

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the
surface water from interference.

An assessment of groundwater availability has been completed by the
Department’s Groundwater/Hydrology section. A copy of this assessment is
in the file. The proposed use of groundwater will, 1if properly
conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights and the resource.

The Department finds that the amount of water requested, 1.91 CFS, is an
acceptable amount.

The proposed well is not within a designated critical ground water area.
Conclusions of Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
and health if the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin
program established pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a
preference under ORS 536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed
use will not injure other water rights and if the proposed use complies
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with rules of the Water Resources Commigsion.

The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the Klamath
River Basin Compact, or a preference for this use is granted under the
provisions of ORS 536.310(12).

Water is available for the proposed use.
The proposed use will not injure other water rights.

The proposed use complies with other rules of the Water Resources
Commission not otherwise described above.

The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use.

No proposed flow rate and duty of water higher than the general
basin-wide standard is needed.

For these reasons, the required presumption has been established.

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, once the presumption has been
established, it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that
either:
(a) One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption
are not satisfied; or
(b) The proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health as demonstrated in comments,
in a protest . . . or in a finding of the department that
shows:

(A) The specific aspect of the public welfare, safety and
health under ORS 537.525 that would be impaired or
detrimentally affected; and

(B) Specifically how the identified aspect of the public
welfare, safety and health under ORS 537.525 would be
impaired or be adversely affected.

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use would impair or be
detrimental to the public interest.

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in
injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use would ensure the
preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as described in
ORS 537.525.
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When issuing permits, ORS 537.628(1) authorizes the Department to
include limitations and conditions which have been determined necessary
to protect the public welfare, safety, and health. The attached draft
permit is conditioned accordingly.

Recommendation

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with
conditions.

DATED August 12, 2003 If you have any questions,
Pplease check the information

box on the last page for the
appropriate names and
phone numbers.

Protest Rights and Standing

Under the provisions of 537.621(7), you have the right to protest this
proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing, and must include
the following:
u Your name, address, and telephone number;
u A description of your interest in the proposed final order,
and, if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise
statement of the public interest represented;

u A detailed description of how the action proposed in this
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;

L] A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;

o Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if
known; and

L] If you are not the applicant, the $200 protest fee required by
ORS 536.050 and proof of service of the protest upon the
applicant.

] If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you

are requesting a contested case hearing. If you do not request
a hearing, the Department will presume that you do not wish to
contest the findings of the proposed final order.
- If 3 his T 1 Final ord 1 if
] . ] e s ] final 3 1]
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Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 537.621(6), persons other than the applicant who
support a proposed final order may request standing for purposes of
participating in any contested case proceeding on the proposed final
order or for judicial review of a final order. A request for standing
shall be in writing, include a statement that the requester supports the
proposed final order, and a statement of how the requester would be
harmed if the proposed final order is modified. The fee required at the
time of submitting this request is $50.00. If a hearing is scheduled, an
additional fee of $150.00 must be submitted along with a request for
intervention. Forms to request standing are available from the
Department.

Your protest or request for standing must be received in the Water
Resources Department no later than September 26, 2003.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a
final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case
hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if

| upon review of the issues, the director finds that there are
significant disputes relatgd to the proposed use of water, or
L] the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days

after the close of the protest period.

This document was prepared by Jerry Gainey. If you have any questions about any of the statements
contained in this document I am most likely the best person to answer your questions. You can reach me at
1-503-378-8455 extension 458.

Ifyou have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and want to know
the status, please contact Renee Moulun. Her extension number is 239.

Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our Water Rights
Information Group at extension 201.

Address all other correspondence to: Water Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 158 12th
ST NE SALEM, OR 97301

Fax: (503)378-6203

Gaineyjw- WEEK 420




DRAFT This is not a permit. DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF KLAMATH

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER
3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD (541)545-3102
BONANZA, OR 97623
The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-15914

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 3 IN SYCAN RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION USE ON 126.1 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION USE ON 80.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.91 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31
DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 22, 2003

WELL LOCATION: SW % SE %, SECTION 4, T36S, R12E, W.M.; 500 FEET NORTH &
1080 FEET EAST FROM S1/4 CORNER, SECTION 4

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and
3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
NW % SW % 5.9 ACRES
SW % SW ¥ 23.8 ACRES

SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.
NE % NW 4 40.0 ACRES
SE % NW % 40.0 ACRES
SECTION 3

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT



PAGE 2

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
NE % SE % 35.0 ACRES
SW % SE % 38.0 ACRES
SE ¥ SE %4 23.4 ACRES
SECTION 4
TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those dquantities may be
subsequently reduced.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well (s) authorized under
this permit, the Department requires the water user to make and report
annual static water level measurements. The static water level shall be
measured in the month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the
Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

Initial ] 7 1 M

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level

measurement in the month specified above once well construction is

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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complete and annually thereafter until use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun

Ref Wat I 1o . .

Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit one static
water level measurement in the month specified above which will
establish the reference level against which future annual measurements
will be compared. The water user is not required to measure additional
water levels after the reference level has been determined unless
required by the Director. The additional measurements may be required in
a different month. If the measurement requirement is stopped, the
Director may restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner,
registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer,
licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction
Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the
measurement to:

(A) Identify each well with its associated measurement; and

(B) Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot
as depth-to-water below ground surface; and

(C) Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and

(D) Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations
submitted to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of
withdrawal from, the well(s) if annual water level measurements reveal
any of the following events:

(A) An average water level decline of three or more feet per year
for five consecutive years; or

(B) A water level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five
consecutive years; or

(C) A water level decline of 25 or more feet; or

(D) Hydraulic interference leading to a decline of 25 or more feet
in any neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the annual
water level rises above the decline level which triggered the action or
until the Department determines, based on the permittee's and/or the
Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the
aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely
impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission ruleg, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more
than one well is involved, the water user may submit an alternative
measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the
Department.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works
shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in
the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user 1is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged

land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before
October 1, 2008. If the water is not completely applied before this
date, and the permittee wishes to continue development under the permit,
the permittee must submit an application for extension of time, which
may be approved based upon the merit of the application.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a

map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Issued , 2003

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Paul R. Cleary, Director
Water Resources Department

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon
accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or
certificate is available.

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permittees involved in ground-
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury,
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal
of archeological objects from public and private lands without an
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office.
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

Application G-15914 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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Attachment 7A

Primary
T35S R12E Sec 34 29.7 acres
NW 7 SW Y 5.9 acres™**
SWY SWY 23.8 acres***

***now part of permit #31116

T36 R12E Sec 4 66.7 acres

NE % SE % 19.8 acres****
SEV SE Y 15.6 acres****
SWY SE Y 31.3 acres****

RECEIVED
JAN 2 2 2003

\TER RESOURCES
WATEALEM, OREGON =" ™

****new application — not shown on old water rights.

Total acres of water applied for ground water are for proposed new

well.

Supplemental

T36S R12E Sec 3 80.0 acres

NE %2 NW % 40.0 acres
SE Y4 NW V4 40.0 acres

opp ST /59/%
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Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172
503-378-3739
’ FAX 503-378-8130
June 20, 2003 CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested
KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER (541)545-3102

3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD
BONANZA, OR 97623

Reference: File G-15914

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Buscher:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE NEXT PHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of your water use permit application and
to describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application may be
approved, the Department must consider the factors listed below, all of which must be favorable
to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review T o
1. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except as otherwise noted below.
2. The use of water from Well 3 in Sycan River Basin for irrigation use on 96.4 acres and

supplemental irrigation use on 80.0 acres is allowable under ORS 542.620, the Klamath
River Basin Compact.

3. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed groundwater
use will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference.

4, The Department has also determined, based upon available data, that the use of
groundwater in the amount of 1.91 cubic feet per second for irrigation and supplemental
irrigation if properly conditioned, will not injure existing rights or the groundwater
resource.

5. The Department has identified information that is required to continue processing your

request for water use. Please refer to the ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SECTION

below for details.

Application G-15914 1



S { Initial Determinati

The use of 1.91 cubic feet per second from Well 3 in Sycan River Basin for irrigation use on
96.4 acres and supplemental irrigation use on 80.0 acres is allowable from March 1 through
October 31 of each year.

Because of these favorable determinations, the Department can now move your application to the
next phase of the water rights application review process. This phase is where public interest
factors will be evaluated.

Additional information is required to process your application. Please provide the following
item:

] The map provided indicates 29.7 acres under Certificate 41993 to be diminished
to supplemental irrigation and the 29.7 acres become primary irrigation under this
- application, G-15914. If documentation is not received to diminish the 29.7 acres
to supplemental under Certificate 41993 prior to issuance of a permit for G-
15914, the 29.7 acres will be reflected as supplemental irrigation under G-15914.

Please submit this information no later than Thursday, July 24, 2003. If you are unable to
submit the information listed above, you may request an administrative hold for up to an
additional 180 days. You must submit the request in writing, stating how much more time you
will need and why you need additional time. If an administrative hold is granted, your
application will not be processed further until the requested information is received or the
extended deadline has passed.

If we do not receive the items requested above or a request for an administrative hold from
processing by this date, we may reject your application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your
application is rejected, any fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded;
however, the examination fee is non-refundable and will not be returned. In addition, the priority
date associated with your application will be lost.

Please reference the application number when sending any correspondence regarding the
conclusions of this initial review. Comments received within the comment period will be
evaluated at the next phase of the process.

Tol | With Y lication:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to notify the Department. Your
application will automatically be placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a proposed final order.

Application G-15914 2



Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and receive a refund (minus a
$50 processing charge per application.) To accomplish this you must notify the Department in
writing by Friday, July 4, 2003. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

If A Permit s Issued It Will Likely fnclude The Following Conditions:

1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a meter
or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee
shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report
which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually
or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information, including the place
and nature of use of water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring
device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within
a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

2. The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 3 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

3. The priority date for this application is January 22, 2003.

The water source identified in your application is in an area in which an Agricultural Water
Quality Management Area Plan is being developed. These plans are developed by the Oregon
Department of Agriculture (ODA) with the cooperation of local landowners and other interested
stakeholders. These plans help make sure that current and new appropriations of water are done
in a way that does not adversely harm the environment. You are encouraged to contact Paul
Measeles, (503) 986-4778 at the ODA to learn more about the plan and how it may affect your
proposed water use.

Application G-15914 3



If vou have any questions:

Questions about the status of your application, processing timelines, or your upcoming Proposed
Final Order should be directed to our Water Right Information Group at 503-378-8455 extension
201. Feel free to call me at 503-378-8455 extension 458 if you have any questions regarding the
contents of this letter. Please have your application number available if you call. Address all
other correspondence to: Water Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 158 12th
ST. NE Salem, OR 97301-4172, Fax: 503-378-6203.

Sincerely,

ey

Water Right Processing Technician

enclosures:  Flow Chart of Water Right Process
Stop Processing Form

G-15914
wab 14-

pou 14-

gwc
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APPLICATION FACT SHEET

Mail to: Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODFW)
If necessary, also mail to : Regional Water quality manager (DEQ), and DOA

Application File Number: G-15914

Applicant: KENNETH AND DIANNE BUSCHER

County: Klamath

Watermaster: 17

Priority Date: January 22, 2003

Source: WELL 3 IN SYCAN R BASIN

Use: IRRIGATION USE ON 96.4 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION USE ON

80.0 ACRES

Quantity: 1.91 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

Basin Name & Number: Klamath, #14

Stream Index Reference: Volume 2A SYCAN R BL SYCAN MARSH

Well Location: SWSE SECTION 4, T36S, R12E, W.M.; 500 FEET NORTH & 1080 FEET

EAST FROM S1/4 CORNER, SECTION 4

Place of Use: NWSW 5.9 ACRES IRRIGATION, SWSW 23.8 ACRES IRRIGATION,

SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.; NENW 40.0 ACRES

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION, SENW 40.0 ACRES SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION,

SECTION 3; NESE 19.8 ACRES IRRIGATION, SWSE 31.3 ACRES IRRIGATION, SESE

15.6 ACRES IRRIGATION, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.
14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: Friday, July 4, 2003

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, June 24, 2003

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, July 24, 2003
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Mailing List for IR Copies |
Application #G-15914 IR Date: June 20, 2003

Original mailed to:

“Applicant: KENNETH BUSCHER , 3286 E LANGELL VALLEY RD, BONANZA, OR 97623

Copies sent to: Copies Mailed
1. WRD - File # G-15914 By:_71
~2. WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr (SUPPORT STAFF)
) on: ({30]23
. (DATE)
IR, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:

~3. WRD - Greg Nelson
4 WRD - Watermaster # 17
5, ODFW - Roger Smith (SEE REMINDER)
\67 DEQ - Dick Nichols (SEE REMINDER)
Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)
N Bruce A. Estes, CWRE #1

8.

9.

COPYSIT IR
ID# JWG

REMINDER: Copy all IR's for uses in the Klamath Basin to DEQ and ODFW contacts, regardless

of whether they are subject to Division 33. (If they are not subject to Division 33, do
not include Division 33 forms.




TO:

FROM:
SUBJECT:

Water Rights Section
Ground Water/Hydrology Section /V} rchne! Z W A»-/+

Application G-_/59 /1

VALTRY

,200 3

Reviewer's Name

Supersedes review of _A//A

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

Date of Review(s)

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public

welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION:

/

Applicant’s Name: /(ehnc‘“ —+ Dl.mv\ A€ ﬂ nsche~

Klnmithe

Al. Applicant(s) seek(s) {.A]  cfs from well(s) in the Basin,
SI puce s we 7?{\/73 v subbasin Quad Map: [Sea tt y
AR i26lce P -
A2, Proposed use: ,ﬁ/ll . rergnbon go £ Seasonality: ﬂlnw / / F October ?'
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Well Logid Proposed Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, example:
g Aguifer* Rate(cfs) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250' N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
23| pripiced shele fsed vochs ¥| .1 [2¢S/12°€ % su-5¢ |500'N_10%0€ {r. § % cor coc. ¥
2 L4 7
3
4
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well | First SWL SWL Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations | Well | Draw | Test
Well | Elev | Water ft bls Date Depth Interval Intervals | Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down | Type
ft msl | ftbls (ft)
R 4349 |(doo* -~ — {600 |0-i6o 0-150 - _ ey - -
Use data from application for proposed wells.

A4, Comments: */4// cing (vw-( ton :v'\(' jpvajpuied 4‘1 Afpin f:cA»\'{ , 1;\c(-"“*\<1 vo pug €A Y u-t('tv -
Niweve botet ov veview  of  pnes-by  well loss Gt is f.‘[«/»! Fhet' Lo 0 il pe
penedinted, Ti ;v 4lse  (ikely PR L0 ater will Lo  lollower Haw Jooa .

If’ l.'f I’d(.sl"lc ‘\“""(' '{Li \./&“ w‘df Le 8 c‘iuiwg kv(‘tﬂuw\ g {1 bt -)wa. wel(—k?d.a( cl{vc«h'u\

ww-l.!

I:;(’. “ov L\lﬁ‘\ EAV f"\;s ’f‘o ét '1“‘9 C‘-;t\

AS5. [ Provisions of the
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [ ] are, or
(Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)

Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
are not, activated by this application.

Comments: /S lakrth TBasin not su (;;’01 to Biim pwles,

A6. [] Well(s) # s s s s , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.
Name of administrative area:
Comments:

Version: 04/01/2003



Application G- /51 continued Mf“? 20 2003

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130 (b) (c)

BI. Based upon available data, I have determined that ground water for the proposed use:

a.  []is over appropriated, []is not over appropriated, or B{annot be determined to be over-appropriated during any
period of the proposed use;

b. [ will not or [E(will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior ground water rights;
c. [ will not or [erill likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or
The permit should contain condition #(s)

[C] The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

d = willﬁ/p;operly conditioned, avoid injury to existiﬁ E:ound water rights or to the ground water resource:
1.
i1,

B2, a.  [_] Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;

b. [ Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;

c.  [L]Condition to allow ground water production only from the__ ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d.  [C]Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely
to occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend
withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved
by the Ground Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

B3, Ground water availability remarks:

Version: 04/01/2003



Application G- /T“I/%‘

continued

/‘4,“7 20 200 3

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

Cl1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well

Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer

Confined

Unconfined

3

f‘\,_lil S(o(n.mfvx{bf‘, Vo c‘ti, host . ’chf:mvf\q ﬂu.(h“"
7 ' L

Cd

Ll

Ll

L

L

L

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: /’la\»ug svea wrellc 4e

((qu?—\ﬁ rv besion s proposed well
7 7 M

ﬁx/?e‘{'s

4"\;5 Qa‘b\u{:ﬁ/\

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than Y mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source,

Potential for

GW SwW . Hydraulically
Well S;N Surface Water Name Elev Elev Dls(tf::;ce Connected? Suzzzulgféger.
ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO,
3 [ fq_:m Rive— 4350% | 4105 | 33 40 4
(est) '

LOOO0O000

LOO00000O0
COOOOO00]

DOOOOO00O00

L

D\DDDD*EIDDDDE

L]

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluatio2:
L4 l‘avqe(’f(} Aaguy T
4 13

bed

(Xl

Cuvfece wober soucer diei ot prench the Confining

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically /(//4
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows
that are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. If Q
is not distributed by well, use full rate for each well. If modeled, include description and model parameters in Comments (C3b).
Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause substantial interference with surface water.

Instream | Instream Qw > 80% Qw>1% Interference Potential

Well SW | Well< | Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# | %mile? | Scfs? | Right | RightQ | jqpp, | Flow Natural ) y Interfer.

ID (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? ° Assumed?

00000

ENREEEENEEE

L]

qDDDDDDDDDD

LOOO0OC0O00O0

DID}DDDDDDDDD

Version: 04/01/2003



continued

Application G- /5G/4 /\/IM, 20,2002

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same

evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream | Instream Qw > 80% Qw>1% Interference Potential

Sw Qw > Water Water 19 Natural of 80% @30d for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ° Flow Natural ¢ o ays Interfer.

ID (cfs) (cfs) Flow? (%) Assumed?

|
Ll
Ll
[l

Comments: _Taic  sec iy wnot p'[»'yilnlcal;(c

CICII
LIO00

Cda. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on surface water sources as percent or qualitative fraction* of proposed pumping rate.
Limit evaluation to one year of pumping.

Well | SW# Feb Mar

3 I —t

Jul Oct Nov | Dec

VL

Jan Apr | May Jun Aug Sep

VL

*VL = Very Low (<5%), L = Low (5-25%), I = Intermediate (25-75%), H = High (>75%).

Basis for impact evaluation: Lack 0( Ayo‘vaw(l‘c Conne cflon with r-b‘];\ctw'{ '_ru\v*&,c,e We-ler souvee
equurts /W»ch‘{s \Lo be vewry Now |
] T

Cdb. 690-09-040 (5): Evaluation of paragraphs under subsection 5. A determination of [X] Low denotes no connection or a very
indirect connection between surface water and ground water; [X] High denotes hydraulic connection that would likely reduce
surface water availability in the first year of pumping. Do not equate “Low” and “High” between C4a and C4b.

57 con River is [FT.ow or [] High

is (] Low or [] High
is (] Low or [] High
is (] Low or [] High

(a) The potential to reduce surface water availability in
The potential to reduce surface water availability in
The potential to reduce surface water availability in
The potential to reduce surface water availability in

Basis:

(b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water Rights Section.

Version: 04/01/2003



Application G- /574 /4% continued /My 20200 3

C4b. 690-09-040 (5):. Evaluation of paragraphs under subsection 5 continued.

(c) The percentage of appropriation in the first year of use that will be at the expense of surface water AMW»-I f.'l«(7 v

Basis:

(d) The timing of interference will be [_] immediate (within one year), or Béelayed;

Basis:
(e) The potential for cumulative adverse impacts: A graphical distribution of POAs and summary of permitted rights
are or are not available at this time of review.
Impacted stream Impacted basin or sub-basin Existing Ground Water Rights (cfs)
Comments:

Cs. IE/If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [ The permit should contain condition #(s) 2T
ii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as irfdicated in “Remarks” below;
ifi. [] The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 6 below;

C6. [] If the well is not reconstructed, it will interfere with surface water. Well reconstruction, as follows, will adequately protect
surface water from interference. If the ground water use under this permit is found to have the potential for substantial
interference with surface water, I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed
with the Department and approved by the Ground Water Section.:

The well should be reconstructed as follows:

C7. SW/GW Remarks

Version: 04/01/2003
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Application G- /549 o continued /‘10“4 20 ,200 3

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

DI.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Well #: Logid:

THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:

a. [] review of the well log;

b. [] field inspection by ;
c. [ report of CWRE ;
d [

other: (specify)

THE WELL construction deficiency:

a. [] constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;

b. [J commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
c. I permits the loss of artesian head;

d. [ permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
e. [ other: (specify)

THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

THE WELL a. [] was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
original construction or most recent modification.

b. [] Idon't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

D6. [] Route to the Enforcement Section. I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction

is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

, 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Version: 04/01/2003



Water Resources Department

MEMO /‘754.7 10 , emw2oo3
TO Application G- /S /4
FROM GW: M‘CA*CI 2(»”‘1/1[

(Reviewer's Name)

SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

LA Ves
D No

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.

[Z]/Yes
':l No

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)
A At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not
checked) e

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a
proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan | Feb Mar | Apr | May | Jun Jul [Aug |Sep |Oct | Nov |Dec




Wells in the

[[]  Application well(s) in this 1/4-1/4 caction  ®

[:I] Woell{s) identified in this section
from OWRD's well log database within
1 mi, radius of application well(s)

vicinity of

Woell(s) identified in this 1/4-1/4 section ()
from OWRD ‘s waell log database within
1 mi. radius of application wall(s)

X(  Permitted wall(s) in this 1/4-1/4 section A
within 1 mi. radius of application well(s)

wall(s)

application well{s)

k.{ L
i
N
A
Fedl |
7
LY

application

Conditioned, permitted well(s) in this
1/4-1/4 gection within 5 mi. radius of

G

Critical GW Area

OWRD Observation well and well-id
within S . radius of application

Regulatad GW Area

?LCLM\/__,\
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WELL LOGS WITHIN 1 MILE OF APPLICATION G 15914

ABANDON :
RECONDITIONED:
REPAIRED:
CONVERSION:
DEEPENINGS:
NEW CONSTRUCT: 2

oNoleleNoNe]

COMMUNITY USE:
DOMESTIC USE: 1
INDUSTRIAL USE:
INJECTION USE:
IRRIGATION USE:
THERMAL USE:
LIVESTOCK USE:

LEA AR S AR AR EEESEER S SRR EEEEEEERE R S R R R R R R R I I

NOUIOO WO

PERMITTED WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE OF APPLICATION G 15914

$SRECNO APPLICATION PERMIT CLAIM LOC-Q0Q
1 G 1918 G 1763 0 35.00S12.00E34SESE
2 G 1752 G 1602 0 36.00S12.00E 3NENW
3 G 3472 G 3718 0 36.00S12.00E 5SESE
4 36.00S12.00E 4SWSE
5 P 82037 0 0 36.00S12.00E 4SESE
5 G 1752 G 1602 0 36.00S12.00E 4SESE
6 G 444 G 368 0 36.00S12.00E 9NENW
7 G 12836 G 11812 0 36.00S12.00E11NWNW

khhkdhhhkhhkhhhhhdhhhkhkhdhhhhdhhdhhkrhkdhhdbrkrhkkrArhhhdhdhx

CONDITIONED WELLS WITHIN 5 MILES OF APPLICATION G

$RECNO APPLICATION PERMIT LOC-Q0 CONDITION-

1 G 12469 G 11410 36.00S11.00E26NWNE 4E
2 36.00S12.00E 6SWSE
3 G 12836 G 11812 36.00S12.00E11NWNW 4KG

LR R RS RS R EREEEESEEE SRR SRR ERE RS EEEEERE R B R R R R LR R

APPLICATION G 15914 FALLS WITHIN THESE QUAD(S)

BEATTY

LA R R R R EEERSEEEEES SR EREEREREE SRR EEEEE RS R R R

USE_CODE
IR
IR
IS

IR
IR

IR
IR

15914

CODE



GW-1 Feb. 24 1999

m Stats of Oregon Application for a Permit to Use

Water Resources Department

158 12th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310
m {503)378-8455 « (800)624-3199

www.wrd.state.or.us

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “nfa.” Please read and refer to the instructions when
completing your application. Thank you.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION RECEIVED
. JAN 2 2 2003
A. Individuals WATER RES oggggg I\IIDEPI
Applicant: _Kenneth & Dianne Buscher SALEM,
First Last
Co-applicant:
First Last

Mailing address: __3286 E. Langell Valley Rd.

Bonanza OR 97623
City State Zip
Phone: _(541) 545-3102
Home Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:
B. Organizations

(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, joint stock companies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations)

Name of organization:

Name and title of person applying:

Mailing address of organization:

City State Zip
Phone:
Day Evening
*Fax: *E-Mail address:
*Optional information
For Department Use
~N
App. No. G : \ba\ ‘L" Permit No. Date

Ground Water/ 1



2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?
@ Yes (Skip to section 3 "Ground water Development.”)
O No Please check the appropriate box below.

O | have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

O | do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting
access.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.*

*If more than 25 landowners are involved, a list is not required. See instructions.

3. GROUND WATER DEVELOPMENT

A. Number of well(s): _1 B. Name of nearest surface water body: _Sycan River

C. Distance from well(s) to nearest stream or lake: 1) 4000’
2) 3) 4)

D. If distance from surface water is less than one mile, indicate elevation difference between
nearest surface water and well head. 1) Riveris 4311, well head is 4355’

2) 3) 4)

E. Well Characteristics

Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the Department for the construction and maintenance of
water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well constructor’s log and the well ID
number, if available, for each well with this application. Identify each well with a number corresponding to the
wells designated on the map and proceed to question F in this section of the form. If the well has not been con-
structed, or if you do not have a well log, please complete the following:

Well(s) will be constructed by: Storey Drilling Service
Address: 22560 Adobe Rd, Red Bluff, OR 96080

Completion date: __May 1, 2008

Ground Water/ 2 RECE'VED
JAN 2 2 2003

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGON = 7

app#G-16q 1



2. Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)

Intervals Est. depth | Type of access
Well . Type and size of | No.offeet | casingis Est. depth to water port or Total well
No. Diameter casing of casing perforated Seal depth to water bearing measuring depth
(in feet) stratum device
1 16" 16" steel casing | 150.00 100 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |sounding as | 1,000.00
required
F. Artesian Fiows

If your water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

Flowing Artesian well would have a manual butterfly control valve installed.

4. WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how to express how much water
you need and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some
uses as they require specific information for that type of use.

A.Type(s) of Use(s)
See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.

- If your proposed use is domaestic,indicate the number
of households to be supplied with water: ,

« if your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form |

« If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R

« If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
« If your proposed use is commerclal/industrial, attach Form Q

Ground Water/ 3 RECE IVED

JAN 2 2 2003

WATER RESOUR,
APPHE - 15T 1 SALEM, OREGON =T



B. Amount of Water

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you
need from each well, from each source or aquifier, for each use. You do not need to provide source
information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Total rate of Total annual Production rate
Well No. Source or aquifer Type of use water requested quantity of well
(in gpm) (in gallons) (in gpm)
1 SHALE/SEDIMENTARY IRRIGATION 858.00 201,460,630.00 | 1,840.00

101 r
L e J1IULDS

C. Maximum Rate of Use Requested )
What is the maximum, instantaneous rate of water that will be used? Min. 1/80th cfs/3 ac.ft. per acre
(The fees for your application will be based on this amount.)

D. Period of Use
Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water: March 1 - October 31
(For seasonal uses like irrigation give dates when water use would begin and end, e.g. March 1-October 31.)

E. Acreage .
if you will be applying water to land, please give the total Primary Supplemental
number of acres where water will be applied or used: 126.1 80.0

(This number should be consistent with you application map.)

5. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

# Pump (give horsepower and pump type) _100 horse turbine, 50 horse booster (2)
0 Other means (describe)

B. Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?
01 Ditch or canal (give average width and depth)
Width Depth
Is the ditch or canal to be lined? 0O Yes O No

# Pipe (give diameter and total length)
Diameter___16 inch & 12 inch Length 1425'

01 Other (describe) _6" - 800"/ to tie into existing system

Ground Water/ 4 RECE'VED

JAN 2 2 2003
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

O\JPP"{T g ?501 | L_\, SALEM, OREGON



C. Application/Distribution Method
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

™ Flood O High-pressure sprinkler O Low pressure sprinkier
0O Drip Water cannons Center pivot system
@ Hand lines ¥ Wheel lines

O Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
1 Other, describe

Distribution method
™ Direct pipe from source O In-line storage (tank or pond) [ Open canal
D. Conservation
What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application

method? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you
need additional space, attach a separate sheet.

Would take out one pump in river and the supply power line which would allow room t put a pivot in to

replace less efficient wheel lines.

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the anticipated dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already
begun, or is completed, please indicate that date.

Proposed date construction will begin __March 15, 2003

Proposed date construction will be completed __April 15, 2003

Proposed date beneficial water use will begin _ May 1, 2003

7. REMARKS

If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and reference
the specific application question you are addressing.

The proposed well would be the primary source of water for a portion of Certificate #41993 and 66.7 acres

of ground that has never been irrigated. See (attachement 7A) for legal description of acreage. This applicaton

is the authorization to diminish 5.9 acres in NW1/4 SW1/4 and 23.8 acres in SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 34,

T.35S., R.12EWM from primary to supplemental under Certificate 41993 (Sycan River water right with priority

of December 24, 1965)

Ground Water/ 5 RECE'VED
JAN 2 2 2003
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

e 6” lgél/("/ SALEM, OREGON



8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source
of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly
indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location
and place of use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed

map specifications.

9. SIGNATURE

RECEIVED

By my signature below | confirm that | understand:

1 am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

JAN 2 2 2003
AT RS e

- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application

packet.

o | cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.

» If 1 get a permit, | must not waste water.

-  If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit

can be canceled.

» The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

» Even if the Department issues a permit to me, | may have to stop using water to
allow senior water right holders to get water they are entitied to, and

| swear that all information provided in this application is true and comrect to the best

Signature of Applicant

» WEVEY
_Qéaiuu %7 %w{,&/ /-R/-23
Signature of Co-applicant Deale
a/%n#(;‘~156i/q

STATE OF OREGON

comyor @l

RECEIVED '
JAN 2 2 2003

& o

Onny \JM ﬂj 9/ l hgw‘s befiAlfsﬁigﬁgﬁﬁﬁt@mﬁm-M‘
[ akn@% _“Buscher

executed freely and voluntarily.

’:5'-:5 SUSAN E. AGER

79 MO TAIRY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 348376
MY COMMISSION “XFIRES AUGUST 1, 2005

whose identity was established tchn{ satisfaction, and who executed the foregoing instrument, acknowledging to me that the same wa:s,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed pfy official seal ?he dﬁ)fgsftyitten above.
CEER) QFFICIAL SEAL :

Notary Public for Oregon 5
My commission expires _f , ] m}

CFEFICIAL SEAL i

FORM No. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT, INDIVIDUAL. EB

S USANQBﬁlmRsTEVENsTss LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 8

B NCTARLRRL RueR=Row. ] |
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Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED

FORMI JAN 2 2 2003
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE WATER RESOURCES DEPT

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

D’Primary Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
will be irrigated for each type of use.

Primary: 126.1 Acres

Secondary: 800  Acres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right: No.

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season:

1.Permanent pasture ™ Fullseason QO Partialseason (from:4/1__ to 10/31)
2, 4 Fullseason 0O Partial season (from: to )
3. O Fullseason O Partial season (from: to )
4, 4 Fullseason O Partialseason (from:_____to )

3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

618.3 acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over 1 acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons.)

4. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

{Daily during daytime hours -4 Daily during nighttime hours

Q Two or three times weekly 0 Two or three times weekly
during daytime during nighttime

0 Weekly, during daytime hours O Weekly, during nighttime hours

@ Other, explain;_When needed by the crops

Last revision: Oclober 31, 1996

app #6157



Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The

RECEIVED

Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT fill out J AN 2 2 2003
WATER RESOURCES Dgpy

this form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

To Be Completed By Applicant
The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

= A. Applicant - :
Name;__Kenneth & Dianne Buscher

Address:__ 3286 E. Langell Valley Rd.

city___Bonanza state: 0r€ _ zip: 97623 payphone: 941 545-3102

= B. Land and Location
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used" if water will be put to beneficlai
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or imigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

Tax Lot1.D. | Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residental/RR-5) Water to be: _ (check all thaf apply)

3512-0000-3200 EFU 5} Diverted GtConveyed  xUsed
3612-441400 EFU Q Diverted QConveyed (XUsed
3612-34600 EFU Q Diverted CkConveyed Q0 Used
3612-34200 EFU O Diverted XComveyed  (XUsed
3512-34-900 EFU O Diverted XConveyed  XUsed

. List counties and cities where water is
proposd o be diverted, conveyed, or used, _<-amath County

== C. Description of Water Use

Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet
for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics
of the project.

Beneficial Use(s);

Briefly describe:

- D, Source

Indicate the source for the proposed water use:
Q Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water Q Surface Water

(source)
- E. Quantity

Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

a

3 acre ft. peracre Q crs Q GPM ¥ Acre-Feet

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department
Commerce Bldg.
158 12th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503)378-8455

 OREGON

C‘W#é" S/



For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please request
additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

- A. Allowed Use
Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

ﬁ/La/nd uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
ailowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicabie
ordinance section(s);_4£ 7;¢ /£ 4. Goto section B "Approval” below
K ltmwatt Coo fand Ofoe/oponery Colc
Q Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvais as listed in the table below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Check the item that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, | Plan Policies & Ordinance Land Use Approval:
conditional use penits, etc.) Section References :

Q Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied Q Not being pursued
Q Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied Q) Not being pursued
Q Obtained | O Baing pursued
Q) Denied Q Not being pursued
Q Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied D Not being pursued

Note: Please attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained.
(Record of Action plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

== B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: Qﬁ' wle . S, PP v Date: <4 A"/é =2
Tle g S or ) v7F !PAMV;“/(‘ ﬁmne:_f_S‘{’/) Aﬁé'/S ~ 4/800

Signature:@/ 7 %ﬂt %:_»
L& ¢t

- C. Additional Comments

Local govemments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to
the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

RECEIVED

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed below. You will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water
right is compatible with local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter.)

Recelpt for Request for Land Use information
Name of water right applicant.__Kenneth & Dianne Buscher

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant at the time they
present this form. This receipt must be included in the application for a water right permit if the local govern-
ment cannot provide the requested land use information while the applicant waits.

City or County:
Staff contact: Phone:

Signature: Date:

APP#G-IST/S

JAN 2 2 2003

RESOURCES
ALEM, OREGOh?EP g

ATER
wS



AUG-12-2882 17:64 , P.B82/83
“/ THIS 'SPACE RESERVED FOR RECwrdER'S USE

A J T ShBlet- ke,
Amérilitle

After recording return to:
ASSBT PRESERVATION, INC.
4208 DOUGLAS ROAD, #3090
GRANITE BAY, CA 95746

Vol_Mg2 _Page_ 20472

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recordod 07/16/2002 "f_ z n
Vot M02.Pg_Y0Y72.73

Linda Smith, ‘County Clork

FoeS 20>  WofPgs 2

Until a change is reguested all
tax statements shall be sent to
the following address:

ASSET PRESERVATION, INC.

4208 DOUGLAS ROAD, #1300

GRANITE BAY, CA 95746

Bsczow No. MISGU60-KR_

— — — — —" s S At e D S S B et et i iy

Title No. RECEIVED

o JAN 2 2 2003
JUL 16 PH3:12 WARRANTY DEED RESOURC '
WA ALEM, OREGON =

WILLIAMY C. KNUDTSEN,

Grantor (s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to:

KEMNNETH M. BUSCHER & DIANNE M. BUSCHER, AS TENANTS BY THRE BNTIRETY

Grantee (s) and grantee‘'s heirs, successoxs and assigns the following described
real propexty, Irec of encumbranceg except as specifically set foxth herein in
the County of XLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

PLEASE SBE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A"

KBY $#250465 3512-03400-00900-000
KEY #352184 3612-00000-03200-000
XRY #351853 & #358173 3612-00300-00200 & 00600
XEY #3566689 3612-00400-01400-000
KEY 8255674 3513-02000-00700-000
KEY #875342 ACCT #M223681

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apgareut upon the land, it
any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

and the grantor will wazrrant and forever defend the said premises and avery
part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons
whomsoaver, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is
THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDBRATION FOR THIS CORVEYANCE IS PURSUANT TO AN
IRC 1031 EXCHANGE ON BEHALF OF THE GRANTOR AND/OR GRANTEE.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DRSCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BBFORE SIGNING OR
ACCRPTING THYS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WiTH THE APPROPRIATRE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DBPARTMENT TO VERIPY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST PARMING OR FORBST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this [5% day of _%-_, 2002

State of Oregon

County of KLAMATH -
This instxument was acknowledged bafora me on % / 5 ,200:2 by

WILLIAM C. KNUDTSEN. /

Ny commimsion expizes /4//&//0?003

& i |
NOTARY pUSL J
COMMISSION NO. 327508 1
”rs:onamnes

M o

@ppﬁzg-l%ﬁl%

Do



RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2003
TER RESOURCES
WA S ALEM, OREGaYEFT.
EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 2:

Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of
Oregon.

Section 34: W1/2 SW1/4

Township 36 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of
Oregon.

Section 3: Government Lot 3 (NE1/4 NW1/4); SE1/4 NW1/4; SW1/4

Section 4: SE1/4

Section 10: Government Lots 4, 5, 12 and 13 (W1/2 NW1/4)

0056860 Page 6 of 6

opp G- 1S9



NOTE A: Taxes for fiscal

Account No.:
Key No:
Code No.:
Amount;

Account No:
Key No:
Code No.:
Amount;

Account No:
Key No:
Code No.:
Amount;

Account No:
Key No:
Code No.:
Amount;

Account No:
Key No:
Code No.:
Amount;

year 2001-2002, paid.

3512-03400-00900-000 v
290465

008

$110.06

3612-00000-03200-000
352184

008

$143.40

3612-00300-00200-000 v
351853

008

$286.70

3612-00300-00600-000 -
351871

008

$143.40

3612-00400-01400-000 v
356689

008

$472.11

RECEIVED
JAN 2 2 2003

RESQURCES
W AL, CREaS DEPT.



97/12/2002 15:53 541-783-2724 CRATER LAKE REALTY PAGE @8

STOREY DRILLING SERVICES

P.O. Box 88 « MIDLAND, OREQON 97634
(541) 884-3990 = (800) 245-8122
Fax #: (630) 528-2562

22660 ADOBE ROAD » RED BLUFF, CALIFORNIA 96080
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSES:
OR #801 = CA #583183 - NV #38199

February 27, 2002

RECEIVED
Mzs. Linda Long JAN 2 2 2003
Crater Lake Realty
P. O, Box 489 A AN DS DEPT
Chiloquin, Oregon 97624
Dear Linda;

This letter Is in response to our telephone conversation last week regarding drilling an irrigation well on the Kundtson
Ranch located on Drews Road north-west of Beatty, Oregon. As discussed wells in this area are 300 - 1000 feet deep and
can be artesian. As you requested, the following is an estimated cost to drill a large diameter well using these parameters.
Mobilization of equipment to well site

Drill & set approximately 100 feet of 16 inch diameter stee] casing set and cemented for seal

Drill 16 inch diameter bole from 100 - 500 feet

Drill 12 inch diameter hole form 500 - 1000 feet

Develop well to capacity by alr lifting

Test pump well for pump sizing and placement

¢ De-mobilize equipment from well site.

The estimated cost for this well construction is $50,450.00

* &+ b >

If you have any further questions, please contact me. Storey Drilling Services performs all well construction by written
contract in which all costs are itemized. The actual drilling formations encountered in the wel] construction and the final
drilling depth can cause the actual final cost of the well to be different from this estimated cost. All well construction work
{s completed by my direct supervision and operation of the equipment involved. 1 would be happy to meet at the Knudtson
Ranch to discuss this well construction proposal in more detall. Thank you,

David M. Storey \

ogp#CIST



OK The water management section has been completed? If, the water system has not been designed, the
applicant may estimate this information.

OK Resource protection system completed on Surface Water application?

OK Are the dates of construction indicated? If, the system already is
completed, the applicant should indicate existing.

OK Is the application signed in ink by the applicant? If the application is in the name of an
Organization, or corporation, the authorized agent must sign the application.

OK Is a copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy included? We cannot accept a copy
of the tax bill.

OK A completed Land-Use Form or receipt signed by the appropriate planning department officials
enclosed? Does the use on land-use form match the proposed use on the application?

OK Does the map meet map requirements of OAR 60-310-050?

OK Town, Range, Sec, 4 Va's and Tax Lot # OK Scale of the Map

OK Reference corner on map OK North Directional Symbol

OK VaV4's clearly identified OK POD clearly identified

OK POU clearly identified OK Location Coordinates for each POD
OK Location of House, if Domestic OK Number of acres per Y4V, if lrrigation
OK Location of Bldg, if Com./Indus. OK Location of Stock Tanks, if Livestock

OK Muni / Quasi-Muni Service Boundaries  OK Other
OK fees enclosed? Base Fee $250.00

Total Paid $875.00

VER P BY s / 225%—

Total Amount of
ater Requested: 1.91 CFS

plus $150.00
plus $75.00

Total Exam Fee $475.00

Total Exam Fee $475.00 Recording Fee $175.00 PAID IN FULL

Completeness Check by: ROGER WRIGHT Date: 1/22/03




Standard Application “Completeness” Checklist

Application: G-15914 County: KLAMATH
Priority Date: 1/22/03 Township: SEE MAP
Range: SEE MAP
Use(s): IRRIGATION Section: SEE MAP
PRI. 126.1 ACRES SUP.80 ACRES POD V4'a: SEE MAP
Rate: 1.91 CFS POU Ya'a: SEE MAP

Minimum Requirements (OAR 60-310-040)
OK Applicant/Organization Name, Mailing Address’, and Telephone Numbers. If applicant is other than a
private landowner, Organizations section must be completed.

OK Source and tributary listed

OK Property ownership indicated? If applicant does not own all the land, is the affected landowners name
and mailing address listed? (Including: Lands, not owned by applicant, upon which the source is located
...0r... any Lands, not owned by applicant, which are crossed by the diversion works.) NOTE: An easement
or agreement DOES NOT need to be submitted at this time, but will be required before a permit will be
issued.

OK If a groundwater application...is the groundwater development section completed?

OK Proposed Use of the water.... Is each proposed use identified?

OK Has the appropriate “Supplemental Form” for each proposed use been completed?
OK Form | (Irrigation) NAForm M (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal)
NA Form R (Mining) NA Form Q (Commercial or Industrial)

NASpring Description Sheet (if source is a Spring)
OK Amount of water from each source listed in GPM, CFS or AF?

OK Acreage being proposed, if applicable.

OK Season being requested by applicant.





